Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Alco Industries, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Schroeder Industries IIC Internal Address: Street Address: 2260 City Line Road CityBethlehem State: PA Zip: 18017 Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 921,089 736,774 1,299,358 ttached ves ves ves
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: William H. Murray, Esquire Internal Address: Duane Morris LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address One Liberty Place	8. Deposit account number: 04-1679
	739 Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Trains at 1 aleast a grand	May 23, 2003 Signature Date over sheet, attachments, and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover enset information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002656 FRAME: 0651

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Alco Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business at P.O. Box 937, Valley Forge, Pennsylvania 19482 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and Schroeder Industries LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company, with a principal place of business at 2260 City Line Road, Bethlehem, Pennsylvania 18017 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignce"), transfers and assigns from Assignor to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and/or service marks, and federal registrations for such marks, as listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "MARKS").

For good and valuable consideration by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the MARKS, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, together with all of the goodwill of the entire business associated with and symbolized by such MARKS, the registrations thereof and therefor, and any rights of the Assignor to sue any third parties for any past infringement of or to the MARKS, for the use and behoof of Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representative and to prosecute such registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

After execution of this Trademark Assignment, at the request of the Assignee and at the Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to the Assignor, the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee from time to time such further instruments of conveyance, transfer, and assignment and other documents, and will take such other actions, as the Assignee may reasonably require to convey and deliver more effectively to the Assignee the MARKS, to perfect the Assignee's title thereto, and otherwise to accomplish the orderly transfer to the Assignee of the MARKS and to give full effect to this Trademark Assignment.

This Trademark Assignment is binding on the Assignor and its respective successors and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002656 FRAME: 0652

In witness whereof, intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor has duly executed this Trademark Assignment.

Alco Industries, Inc.

Date: MAY 15, 2003

Vice President-Finance, Chief Financial Officer

and Treasurer

COMMONWEALTH OF

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

did say that he is the Vice President-Finance, Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer of Alco Industries, Inc., and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

(SEAL)

NOTARIAL SEAL FRANK E. DIETRICK, JH., Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires June 30, 2003

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
DIRT ALARM	921,089
HYDRA-SLEUTH	736,774
TESTMATE	1,299,358



DUANE MORRIS LLP
ONE LIBERTY PLACE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-7396
PHONE: 215.979.1000
FAX: 215.979.1020

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

To:

Mail Stop

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

FIRM/COMPANY:

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

FACSIMILE NUMBER:

703.306.5995

RE: TRADEMARKS

Registration Numbers: 921,089

736,774 1,299,358

FROM:

Nicole K. McLaughlin

DIRECT DIAL:

215.979.1191

DATE:

May 23, 2003

USER NUMBER:

4291

FILE NUMBER:

D2415-00006

TOTAL # OF PAGES: (INCLUDING COVERSHEET)

5

(INCLUDING COVERSHEET)

MESSAGE:

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.6

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING FACSIMILE TRANSMITTED TO THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND

TRADEMARK OFFICE AT FACEBUILE NUMBER 703-306-5995 ON MAY 22, 2003.

DATE:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002656 FRAME: 0655

RECORDED: 05/23/2003